

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Columbia Pool Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 19-51B
 BID OPENING: September 6, 2023
 2:00PM

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: September 12, 2023

1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		Bobo Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Max 5%)	LS	1	\$126,260.00	\$126,260.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00
2	General Conditions (Max 3%)	LS	1	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00
3	Construction Project Sign	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
5	Temporary Construction Fencing	LF	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$20.80	\$16,016.00
6	Temporary Tree Protection	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
7	Tree Removal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
8	Sawcut & Removal of Concrete	SF	1,504	\$2.00	\$3,008.00	\$5.72	\$8,602.88
9	Sawcut & Removal of AC	SF	4,287	\$2.00	\$8,574.00	\$1.43	\$6,130.41
10	Site Clearing & Grubbing	SF	39,527	\$0.50	\$19,763.50	\$0.92	\$36,364.84
11	Site Grading (Rough/ Fine)	SF	57,765	\$1.25	\$72,206.25	\$2.29	\$132,281.85
12	4 Unit Pedestal Shower	EA	2	\$4,087.00	\$8,174.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
13	Tri-Level Pedestal Drinking Fountain w/ Bottle Filler	EA	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,842.00	\$19,684.00
14	6' Tall CMU Block Wall with 4' Tall Steel Fence Above	LF	162	\$500.00	\$81,000.00	\$398.04	\$64,482.48
15	Updated Gate Hardware (2 Sets EA w/ Self Closing Hinges & Panic Hardware	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
16	8' CLR x 10' Tall Wrought Iron Double Swing Gates	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
17	6' CLR x 10' Tall Wrought Iron Double Swing Gates	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
18	5' CLR x 6' Tall Wrought Iron Swing Gate	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
19	10' Tall Wrought Iron Fencing	LF	174	\$475.00	\$82,650.00	\$162.50	\$28,275.00
20	City Std Concrete Backed Benches	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,072.67	\$3,218.01
21	Concrete Backless Benches	EA	9	\$3,075.00	\$27,675.00	\$3,155.11	\$28,395.99
22	Concrete Picnic Tables	EA	6	\$1,710.00	\$10,260.00	\$1,157.00	\$6,942.00
23	Concrete Accessible Picnic Tables	EA	2	\$1,815.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00
24	Concrete Trash Receptacles	EA	4	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00	\$747.50	\$2,990.00
25	Concrete Recycle Receptacles	EA	4	\$1,340.00	\$5,360.00	\$877.50	\$3,510.00
26	Custom Concrete Pool Entry Sign	EA	1	\$10,525.00	\$10,525.00	\$7,748.00	\$7,748.00
27	Shade Structure (16'x16')	EA	2	\$31,350.00	\$62,700.00	\$97,051.50	\$194,103.00
28	Shade Structure (12'x42')	EA	1	\$50,250.00	\$50,250.00	\$97,054.00	\$97,054.00
29	Shade Structure (20'x30')	EA	1	\$54,450.00	\$54,450.00	\$97,052.00	\$97,052.00
30	Bike Racks	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00
31	24" High Metal Debris Panels on N&E Fencing and Gates	LF	363	\$100.00	\$36,300.00	\$71.50	\$25,954.50
32	Paint Existing Perimeter Pool Fence	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
33	20' Tall Flag Pole w/ 3x5 Flag	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
34	City Std Trash Enclosure w/ 4' Tall Wrought Iron Fence	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$43,405.00	\$43,405.00
35	Pool Mechanical Building Shell Only (Pad Prep & Install)	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$169,210.00	\$169,210.00

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Columbia Pool Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 19-51B
 BID OPENING: September 6, 2023
 2:00PM

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: September 12, 2023

1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		Bobo Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
36	4" Concrete Flatwork	SF	5,035	\$18.00	\$90,630.00	\$15.28	\$76,934.80
37	4" Concrete Flatwork w/ Non-Slip Coating	SF	10,038	\$20.00	\$200,760.00	\$15.50	\$155,589.00
38	6" Concrete Flatwork	SF	643	\$22.00	\$14,146.00	\$15.07	\$9,690.01
39	12" Wide Concrete Band	LF	208	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	\$60.92	\$12,671.36
40	6" Pad Base Prep for Public Restroom Company Buildings	SF	740	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$18.24	\$13,497.60
41	3" HMA/ 4" A.B.	SF	3,696	\$15.00	\$55,440.00	\$19.15	\$70,778.40
42	4" HMA/ 6" A.B.	SF	345	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	\$64.83	\$22,366.35
43	2" Gas Main for Pool Heater	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
44	Connect 8" Water Line to Existing 6" Water Main	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,198.00	\$32,198.00
45	2" Water Line	LF	735	\$30.00	\$22,050.00	\$58.16	\$42,747.60
46	2" Water Meter	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,123.50	\$6,247.00
47	2" Water Valve	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,133.00	\$5,665.00
48	3" Water Line	LF	226	\$45.00	\$10,170.00	\$104.22	\$23,553.72
49	4" Water Meter	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
50	6" Water Line	LF	45	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$196.31	\$8,833.95
51	8" Water Line	LF	105	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$188.50	\$19,792.50
52	8" Water Valve	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,876.00	\$2,876.00
53	2" Backflow Prevention Assembly w/ Enclosure	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,535.50	\$9,071.00
54	4" Backflow Prevention Assembly w/ Enclosure	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,761.00	\$13,761.00
55	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,380.00	\$14,380.00
56	Connect 6" to Existing 6" Sanitary Sewer	EA	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,617.67	\$10,853.01
57	6" Sanitary Sewer Line	LF	619	\$50.00	\$30,950.00	\$97.23	\$60,185.37
58	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,733.33	\$38,199.99
59	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	11	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$36.73	\$404.03
60	Sanitary Sewer Inlet	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$134.75	\$539.00
61	6" Storm Drain Line	LF	96	\$50.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.26	\$9,144.96
62	Nyoplast Drain Basin	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,075.00	\$15,225.00
63	48" French Drain Section	LF	155	\$350.00	\$54,250.00	\$690.05	\$106,957.75
64	Storm Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,601.00	\$10,601.00
65	Swimming Pool & Mechanical Equipment	LS	1	\$2,217,150.00	\$2,217,150.00	\$1,610,002.00	\$1,610,002.00
66	Swimming Pool Deck & Drainage	LS	1	\$255,560.00	\$255,560.00	\$440,405.00	\$440,405.00
67	Swimming Pool Deck Equipment	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$105,816.00	\$105,816.00
68	Swimming Pool Thermal Covers & Reels	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$63,700.00	\$63,700.00
69	Swimming Pool Safety Covers & In-Deck Anchors	LS	1	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$41,470.00	\$41,470.00
70	Swimming Pool Surge Chamber & Access Hatch	LS	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$73,135.00	\$73,135.00

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Columbia Pool Improvements
 PROJECT NUMBER: 19-51B
 BID OPENING: September 6, 2023
 2:00PM

ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: September 12, 2023

1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		Bobo Construction Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
71	Swimming Pool Heater	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$136,884.00	\$136,884.00
72	Site Electrical System	LS	1	\$188,075.00	\$188,075.00	\$413,223.00	\$413,223.00
73	Site Security System	LS	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$303,499.00	\$303,499.00
74	Soil Conditioning & Amendments	SF	15,454	\$0.85	\$13,135.90	\$1.04	\$16,072.16
75	Decomposed Granite Mulch (3" Minimum Depth)	SF	3,917	\$5.00	\$19,585.00	\$1.56	\$6,110.52
76	Sod Turf Renovation	LS	1	\$23,074.00	\$23,074.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
77	5 Gallon Shrubs	EA	82	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$42.90	\$3,517.80
78	24" Box Trees	EA	13	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$754.00	\$9,802.00
79	Tree Root Barriers	LF	112	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$11.70	\$1,310.40
80	Irrigation System – Tree Root Watering	EA	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00
81	Irrigation System – Low Flow Bubblers	SF	3,917	\$2.25	\$8,813.25	\$2.60	\$10,184.20
82	Irrigation System – Turf Rotary Spray	SF	11,537	\$2.25	\$25,958.25	\$2.47	\$28,496.39
83	Irrigation Controller & Weather Sensor	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
84	Irrigation Flow Sensor & Master Valve	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,742.00	\$1,742.00
85	Landscape Maintenance Establishment Period (60 Day)	LS	1	\$15,454.00	\$15,454.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
86	6" Vertical Curb	LF	47	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$130.43	\$6,130.21
87	Alley Approach	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,092.00	\$12,092.00
Total =					\$4,889,392.15		\$5,770,695.04

SUB-CONTRACTORS
City Project No. 19-51B

Columbia Pool Improvements

Prime Contractor: Bobo Construction, Inc. DIR NUMBER: 1000000906

Pursuant to California Public Contract Code §4100, the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform Work or labor or who will render service to the prime Contractor in or about the construction of the Work or improvement, or a subcontractor duly licensed who, under subcontract to the prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the Work or improvement according to detailed Drawings contained in the Contract Documents, in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or, in the case of Bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of 1/2 of 1 percent of the prime Contractor's total Bid or \$10,000, whichever is greater. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
DANIEL HALL	3799166	1000006976	RIPON	masonry 10%
WNF	710366	100001886	EL DORADO HILLS	swimming pool 37%
HAMILTON DILLON	787006	1000043534	MODESTO	electrical 16%
SINCLAIR	818693	100002655	DAKDALE	site work 16%
fencing SW				
KBR Play	898383	10000698429	Hemet	shade structures install 2%
MANNING	492862	100000079	LAHARP	landscape 2%